

CE-9

State of Idaho  
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

Office use only  
Report No.

WARNING OF VIOLATION       INCIDENT

The undersigned officer hereby certifies and says:

That in the county of Shoshone on or about the 16 day of  
October 20 14 at 3 45 o'clock am ~~pm~~

Name Larry Gibson 83861

Addr. 2049 Elm Drive City St. Marce State SD

DL RA350107H State SD Sex  M  F

SSN - Hgt. 5'9 Wt. 170 DOB 01/05/1963

Vehicle Lic # - State SD Yr -

Make - Model - Color -

Did Commit the Following Act(s)

- 1) Take two coon traps without trapping permits w/113700  
during 12 month period.
- 2) Take wolf trap w/out a tag

Wildlife Taken (number, Kinds, Sex) 2 coon Blue male Gray female

Location of violation Mentem Creek

Shoshone County, Idaho Contrary to Section 36-1101(a)

Idaho Code and Commission Rule -

Date 10/26/14 Officer J. Boyer Employee No. 113

Assisted by \_\_\_\_\_ Employee No. \_\_\_\_\_

Assisted by \_\_\_\_\_ Employee No. \_\_\_\_\_

Notice of Warning Acknowledged (Signature)

X [Signature]

I hereby relinquish possession to the specified \_\_\_\_\_

WILDLIFE same tag wolves. INITIALS \_\_\_\_\_

Comments \_\_\_\_\_

Unit 9 PCN 114 RCO/DCO review \_\_\_\_\_

GPS ZONE \_\_\_\_\_ E 47167576 N 15.725809